

September 11, 2019

NOTICE

Automatic Suspension

On September 5, 2019, the Conduct Committee of the Law Society of Alberta denied an application by Douglas C. Hodgson to extend the deadline to pay hearing costs. Pursuant to section 79 of the *Legal Profession Act*, Mr. Hodgson stands automatically suspended for non-payment of hearing costs that were ordered to be paid by a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta.

Elizabeth J. Osler Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

NOTICE TO: Public,

All Active Members and Students-at-Law,

All Inactive Lawyers,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada,

All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of Queen's Bench,

All Judges of the Provincial Court of Alberta,

All Masters in Chambers,

All Clerks of the Court.